SHARPLINE BROADCAST LIMITED

(Formerly known as Archit Holdings & Credits limited)

(Regd. Off.: 37th Second Floor, Rani Jhansi Road Motia khan, Paharganj, Delhi -110055)

Email: sharplinebroadcast.in
CIN No. L. 22100 DL. 1990 PL. C039464

Date: 24/05/2022

To.

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reply on Clarification on Price Movement

BSE Scrip Code: 543341

With reference to Clarification sought by the Exchange on 23rd May, 2022 with reference to significant movement in price, as per provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby wish to inform you that there is no pending information or announcement that may have a bearing on the operation/ performance of the company.

Therefore, the price movement/volume behavior in the scrip on the exchange is purely market driven and the management of the company is not connected in any manner with any such price movement / volume behavior.

Kindly consider and take our submission in your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

Name: SANJEEV KUMAR JHA

Wholetime Director DIN: 02840583

Address: A-72, IIIrd floor Pandav Nagar,

Toe Broadcast Limited

New Delhi 110092

Place: New Delhi